e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; 68@732 < 680732 /home/usD16326/DMTECmod

l :
|

: FPART RE YV FIRST Y TERMINAL NAME: PIN ¥ SOUCKET — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED :
: NUMBER JSED SETATNING | MACHINE GUARD AMP P /N MFG P /N CRIMP DATA (NON-AMP TERMINAL-AMP SPEC) ~2 | BENCH MODEL K MECH PRE FEED i
| 68032 —1 E 122500~ FLATE (REFDY | (REFD ESISYasNS 4717410-6J02 S AD CRIMP HELGHT WIRE S17C 3 BRENCH MODEL © MECH PRE FEED ~— |
: CIEISY N = SR 56763 Aslall CJos bR E REF |REF [REF | - | E 225948 NUT, HEX (1/2-20) 012
| BB0732-3 | B 354500-1 A |.068 £.002 [1.72 £0.05mm] 16 ’ =a
| @A . o ol REF |REF REF| - | B 240628-1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT B[O
| REF |REF REF| - | B 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT B8 }
| C NOT USED REF |REF REF| - | B 240633~ BUSHING b7 \
: D NOT USED REF | REF (REF[ - | & 4556801 LEVER, I[NTERMEDIATE B5 }
| CEKT (REFD CRIMP 170 ~pPEC S ANGE REF |REF [REF|[ - | B 240629~ BLOCK, PIVOT 55| D
| = REF |REF | REF[ - | A 240632-2 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD B4 \
| AMP-0-LECTRIC TERM GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | .080 L[2.03mm] 3 16 REF |REF IREF| - | & 240659- 3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63 w
| INSUL 1,130 [3.30mm] F ¢.130 MAX REF |REF |REF | - | B 2406581 ROLLER, CAM B2 1
| WIRE STRIF LENGTH | TERM APFPL SFPEC FEED AFPPL INSTRUCTION|SET UP GAGE |LAYOUT REF | REF | REF _ B 4543982 ROD, FEED = :
: .188-.219 NONE 522 408-8040 458637-1 | L2156 SEF TREFTREFT — T & EARES GUIDE. FEED ROD % ‘
: 129 REF |REF REF| - | C 454220~ CAP, RAM 59 }
| 128 REF |REF [REF|[ - | D 454485-1 HOUSING 58 ;
R 127 57 \
B > | 2121 -lc¢c 5-354778-C PIN, WIRE DISC (.2940A [126 w 1 1 - | B 530542-2 PAWL, FEED 56 }
g w w 1 - | A 9865501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION [125 REF |REF [REF|[ - | B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55 w
: - w w 1 - A 217238-1 GENERAL [NSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 REF |REF |REF| - | B 5314991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54—
B w w 1 - | - 4088040 SFAPPL INST 408-8040 123 REF |REF REF| - | B 5305411 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53 ;
- 122 REF |REF | REF[ - | A 4556792 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52 \
| . ] ] ] - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 121 ] | | - A cll242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN o] :
o REF |REF [REF | - | A 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (8. 187x.50) LEVER | 120 w 1 1 - | A B30753-1 SPACER, TONKER 50 \
g REF |REF |REF| - | A 1-21030-6 PN, DOWEL (9. 187x1. 25)HOUSING | 119 1 - | - | - |8 5I0E02-6 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 48 }
3 REF |REF |REF | - | A 21045-3 RING,RET “C” (8.187)FD FING PIN| 118 - - | - | B 5I0602-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 ST | 48 w
- w w 1 - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 - - |1 - | B 530501 -4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 47 l
| = REF | REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#1000 ADJ PLATE 116 ] ] 1 - B 4594562 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSYY | 46 :
| REF |REF [REF | - | A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (10 FEED GDE ROD | 115 1 1 1 - | A 5I0191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45 \
| 2 2 Z - A 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 1 1 1 - C 4556731 RAM 44 :
I REF |REF |REF | - | A 5-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(8.125x.50)ADJ ROD | 113 1 1 1 - | A BI0125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 431 ¢
: 112 w 1 1 - | A 5901241 WASHER, RAM 42 }
| 404 1 4] - | A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIPPER | 111 w 1 1 - | A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/1Bx1.00)| 47 ;
| REF |REF [REF| - | A 218294 WASHER, FLAT (85/16) SCREW ADJ| 110 1 1 1 - | A 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40 \
| 109 w 1 1 - | A 5301701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 }
| w w 1 - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (NO. 6> HOLDDOWN 108 w 1 1 - | C 5301421 DISC, INSULATION 38 w
: REF |REF |REF | - | A 210B8-5 NUT, HEX (6-32)FEED ADJ 107 w 1 1 - | D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 }
| 106 w 1 1 - | A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 ;
| w w w - | A 22353-8 SCR,SHLD (8. 187x. 25)DRAG LEVER | 105 w 1 1 - | B 590212-1 POST, RAM 35 \
| w w - | - | A 99203711 PIN, CLEVIS 104 w 1 1 - | B 5307861 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 }
| w w 1 - A 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LWRAM | 103 REF |REF REF| - | D 455675-1 PLATE, BASE 33 \
: D 22 2| - ] oA 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) ID PLATE| 102 w 1 1 - | A 590432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 [0
| REF | REF | REF - A 237155 SCR, PAN HD(5-32x1.500FEED ADJ | 107 3 |
: w w 1 - | B 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 REF |REF [REF|[ - | B 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ | 30 l
| 2 2 2 - | A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.88)DRAG | 99 w 1 1 - | C 4581441 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29 ;
| w w 1 - | A 22733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LW) ANVIL| 98 w 1 1 - | C 2-455888-3 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 \
| REF |REF |REF | - | A 2-21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x. 75) CAP 97 2 2 2| - | A 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 }
I REF | REF [REF| - | A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x.52) HOUSING | 96 1 | 1 - | B 2407931 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 w
: REF |REF [REF| - | A 2-21002-7 SCR,BHC (10-32x, 50056 ADJ BLOCK| 95 1 1 1 - | B 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 }
| B | 6B | &8 | - | A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) TERM H DWN 94 w 1 1 - | D 1-90765-83 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24 ;
| 93 w 1 1 - | A £30438-1 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23 \
| 92 - - - | B 530472-2 STRIPPER 22 }
| 1 1 1 - | A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (6-32x. 38) CAM 91 REF |REF REF[ - | & 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21 | B
: 90 w 1 - - | A 573218~ STRIPPER WIRE STOP ASSY | 20 }
| w w - | - | A 7-21000-9 SCR, SHC (4-40x%.19) STRIPPER| 89 w 1 - | - | B 458949-1 STRIPPER E ;
| 88 15 \
| 687 17 :
| w w 1 - | A 2-22603-0 SCR, HEX HD (B-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 86 w 1 1 - | B 318563 CUARD, CHIP, FRONT 16 \
| 2 2] 2] -1~ 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x. 25)F ST GUIDE | 85 15 }
: . 3 3 3 - A 2=21000-7 oCR, SHC (B-32x. 50) 5STRIFPER 84 14 |
: B REF |REF |REF | - | A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 75)FEED ROD 6D | 83 13 }
| REF |REF |REF | - | A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK | 82 1 1 1 - | A 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12 ;
| w w 1 - | A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)50 ADJ BL | 8] w 1 1 - | B 5304611 STOP, SHEAR ] \
| REF |REF [REF | - | A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 38)P1VOT BLK| 80 1 1 1 - | C 53045591 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10—
: . S - |REF| - | - | B 4557491 GUARD, WINDOW 79 N 1 1 - | C 1-454276-9 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9 w
: | ¢ S REF| - | - | - | B 579532-1 INSERT, GUARD 78 w w 1 1 - | C 1-662186-9 ANVIL : }
| i 77 1 1 1 - | C 3-240641-9 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7 ;
: g % POST FEED 1 S/78 STROKE| PRE FEED 1 178 STROKE | PRE FEED 1 578 STROKE (= E |
| N & RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 75 w 1 1 - | C 1-455885-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| S }
i : A CREASE | ol v w w 1 - A 5906031 SPRING, ASS15T 74 w 1 1 - | B 238011-7 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 :
| | : 1 1 1 - A 230301 SCR, SHC (6-32x.25 SLYINS DISC | 73 1 1 1 1 - C 456134-5 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 |
R A GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING REF |REF |REF | - | A 458109-1 WASHER, SPECIAL 72 w 1 1 - | C 1-455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER g \
: - APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF | REF[REF| - | A 5905171 SPACER 7 ] w 1 1 - | C 1 -456405-3 CRIMPER, WIRE | l
: s ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° A CUBRICATE DATIL Y USING NO. 20 MACHINE O11 3 -2 -1 fum | S PART NO DESCRIPTION LIEH “3 -2 1 u S PART NO DESCRIPTION LIEY }
| ~—— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
| & TERMINATUR o TERMINATUR S. ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT 3TV REQD PER ASSY PARTS 15T 3TV REGD PER ASSY PARTS 15T }
I 5 ITEMS 78 AND 73> ARE USED ON ITEM 45. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL - TR - I - w
I & DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ — |
| é TOLERANCES UNLESS |
| & OTHERWISE SFECIFIED: DR . 160CT98 | APP  1600T98 |
| 2| > PLC DEC +- P.Mathias T.ELBIN ANIE HF Tneorporated |
| o B 3 PLC DEC +- CHK 160CT38 REL - Herrisburg, PA 17105-3508 |
| g % A o7 B1 |ECN OT150-0788-04 TE | B-04 oo e e NAMEC-EMSmom - MACHINE REF :
: E : STST B |0150-9584-33 TE [52PSd| cunr TexTURE. vl olDE FEED HDM APPLICATUR[MINT aPPL :
B B R GG ~EADMARER FENCA MACHTIE SRR re o el | B B | D 580732 EERRN ;
| - Y= v - —

: T N 16-JUN-04 | 08:19:25 usDTB326 7 : 5 5 = 4 3 00779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING R }
. \




